
Calendar of Events for Montgomery County Recreation: February 2024 

 

Friday, Feb. 9 

Valentine’s Day Family Skate Night  
5:30 – 8:30 p.m.  
White Oak Community Recreation Center 

Glow in the Dark Kickball and ZTag  
6:30 – 8:30 p.m.  
Ross Boddy Neighborhood Recreation Center 

 

Saturday, Feb. 10 

Cultural Heritage Concert Series – Black History Month 
12 – 1 p.m.  
Gwendolyn E. Coffield Community Recreation Center 

 

Sunday, Feb. 11 

Rec N’ Resources Fair  
1 – 4 p.m.  
Montgomery Village Middle School 

 

Monday, Feb. 12 

Spring 2024 Program Registration Begins  
6:30 a.m.  

 

Wednesday, Feb. 14 

Heart and Soul Line Dance – Valentine’s Day Social  
1 – 3 p.m.  
Marilyn J. Praisner Community Recreation Center  

 

Sunday, Feb. 18 

Cultural Heritage Concert Series – Black History Month  
1 – 2 p.m.  
Plum Gar Community Recreation Center 



Monday, Feb. 19 

President’s Day – Recreation and Senior Centers Closed 

 

Wednesday, Feb. 21 

Cultural Heritage Concert Series – Black History Month  
11 a.m. – 12 p.m.  
Long Branch Community Recreation Center 

 

Thursday, Feb. 22 

Job Fair  
6 – 8:30 p.m.  
Gwendolyn E. Coffield Community Recreation Center 

 

Friday, Feb. 23 

Cultural Heritage Concert Series – Black History Month  
6:30 – 7:30 p.m.  
Marilyn J. Praisner Community Recreation Center 

Glow in the Dark Kickball and ZTag 
6:30 – 8:30 p.m.  
Ross Boddy Neighborhood Recreation Center 

  

Saturday, Feb. 24 

Scotland Annual Black History Event  
3 – 6 p.m.  
Bette Carol Thompson Scotland Neighborhood Recreation Center 

 


